

CITY OF MARGATE
WEST RIVER DRIVE AND NW 58TH TERRACE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

This bid tabulation provides preliminary information regarding the bids received by the bid opening deadline 04/27/2016. It is for informational purposes only and is not a recommendation for award.

Bid No. 2016-005 - WEST RIVER DRIVE AND NW 58TH TERRACE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REF.	QUANTITY	UNIT	RP Utility & Excavation		Rohl Networks LP		Southern Underground Industries	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.02	1	LS	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.03	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.04	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
4	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXCAVATION IN HARD ROCK	1.05	1,000	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.06	3,000	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.06	370	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 46.36	\$ 17,153.20	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,980.00
7	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.06	400	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 51.24	\$ 20,496.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00
8	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.06	25	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 146.40	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00
9	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	1.07	14	EA	\$ 368.50	\$ 5,159.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,240.00
10	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE IN CASING	1.07	23	EA	\$ 832.00	\$ 19,136.00	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 51,911.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 52,900.00
11	FURNISH & INSTALL >1" WATER SERVICE	1.07	3	EA	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
12	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MAIN FITTINGS	1.08	7	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 55,510.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	1.09	11	EA	\$ 662.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
14	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	1.09	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE	1.09	5	EA	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
16	FURNISH & INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1.10	1	EA	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
17	FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	1.11	6	EA	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
18	ADJUST ELEVATION OF FIRE HYDRANT	1.12	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
19	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" LINE STOP ASSEMBLY	1.13	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
20	CUT & CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE	1.14	14	EA	\$ 585.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAMPLE POINT	1.15	14	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 9,660.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL PERMANENT SAMPLING POINT	1.16	1	EA	\$ 2,108.90	\$ 2,108.90	\$ 732.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
23	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.16	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
24	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE PIPE	1.17	20	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.17	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM DRAINAGE PIPE - 15" RCP	1.18	10	LF	\$ 17.80	\$ 178.00	\$ 134.20	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	GROUT AND ABANDON EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE, 18" RCP	1.19	80	LF	\$ 7.12	\$ 569.60	\$ 43.92	\$ 3,513.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00
28	GROUT AND ABANDON EXISTING PRESSURIZED PIPE, 6"-8"	1.19	3,610	LF	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,851.90	\$ 4.88	\$ 17,616.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,830.00
29	GROUT AND ABANDON EXISTING PRESSURIZED PIPE, 10"-12"	1.20	170	LF	\$ 3.17	\$ 538.90	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,555.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00
30	EXISTING PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, 6"-8"	1.20	220	LF	\$ 2.28	\$ 501.60	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00
31	EXISTING PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL, 10"-16"	1.21	800	LF	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10.98	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,200.00
32	RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.22	300	SY	\$ 40.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 87.84	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00
33	RESTORE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1.23	190	SY	\$ 13.05	\$ 2,479.50	\$ 68.32	\$ 12,980.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00
34	RESTORE CURB AND GUTTER	1.24	435	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 31.72	\$ 13,798.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,575.00
35	RESTORE ROADWAY	1.25	1,320	SY	\$ 30.78	\$ 40,629.60	\$ 19.52	\$ 25,766.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,640.00
36	MILL AND RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT (1")	1.26	3,870	SY	\$ 12.15	\$ 47,020.50	\$ 17.08	\$ 66,099.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 61,920.00
37	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD	1.27	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	REMOVAL/PLACEMENT OF TREES	1.28	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
39	PERMIT FEES	1.29	1	AL	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

WEST RIVER DRIVE AND NW 58TH TERRACE WATER
MAIN IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Sum of Items 1
through 39)

	\$ 689,900.00	\$ 726,214.10	\$ 819,070.00
Contingency Allowance	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Cost of Indemnification	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 761,314.10	\$ 854,170.00